Kubota Tractor Australia—EasyCut, Big M 420 and ActiveMow

Identifying features

Defected model numbers: 930643 to 943525. See additional information for exact models affected

Faulty blade part number: 2530423

What are the defects?

A manufacturing defect may lead to spalling on the blade support.

What are the hazards?

The blade may break or come loose, and a potential laceration hazard to the operator may occur during use.

What should consumers do?

A test run or operation of the mowers is strictly prohibited. Mowers in operation must be immediately taken out of service. Please contact Kubota on 1300 582 582 to discuss return of your faulty item.

Traders who sold this product

Authorised Krone Dealers

Where the product was sold
Nationally

Recall advertisements and supporting documentation

Responsible regulator

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission